U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	DRM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED			
	Internal Address: BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 28 SEPTEMBER 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	State: DC			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:20510			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No			
13/071,123 Additional numbers at	tached?Yes √No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name:Richard J. Kim	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Department of the Army	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
C-E LCMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 10235 Burbeck Road	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: Fort Belvoir	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22060-5806</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:(703) 704-1765				
Fax Number: (703) 704-2226	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: richard.j.kim3.civ@mail.mil	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: R-1 J Signature	Jul 23, 2014 Date			
RICHARD J. KIM Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 033430 FRAME: 0262

250285-1 ORIG

CONTRACTOR'S CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Pursuant to, and in confirmation of, the provisions therefore contained in Contract Number W909MY-10-C-0003, the undersigned General Electric Company (hereinafter, "contractor") does hereby grant and convey to THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT (hereinafter, "the Government") a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable paid-up license to have practiced for or on behalf of the Government, throughout the world, in the manufacture, use, and disposition according to the law, of any invention embodied in the claims covered by the following application for Letters Patent and any resulting Letters Patent therefrom,

TO WIT:

Inventor's Name	Serial Number	Filing Date	Title of Invention
Ching-Jen Tang	13/071,123	03/24/2011	THERMAL ENERGY
William Gerstler			MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND
			METHOD

Any license granted herein shall not convey any right to the Government to manufacture, have manufactured, or use any invention covered by the claims of said application for Letters Patent and said resulting Letters Patent for the purpose of providing services or supplies to the general public in competition with the Contractor or the Contractor's commercial licensees in the licensed fields.

The acceptance of this license shall not constitute any acknowledgement of the validity or scope of any patent, and the GOVERNMENT shall have and retain the rights to terminate this license at any time by mailing notice of its intention to do so to the undersigned at the address set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this instrument this 28th day of September 2011.

GENERAL ELEC Licenson

Jason K. Klindtworth, Supervisory Patent Counsel GE Legal Operation GE Global Research One Research Circle Niskayuna, New York 12309

Facsimile Cover Sheet

Department of the Army CE-LCMC CECOM Legal Office AMSEL-LG-C-BELV 10235 Burbeck Road Ft. Belvoir, Virginia 22060-5806

To:	ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SVC.
Company:	UGPTO
Phone:	
Fax:	571-273-0140
From:	Bettie Gordon
Company:	CECOM Legal Office
Phone:	703-704-1104 (DSN) 654
Fax:	703-704-2226
Date:	7 33 14
Pages including this cover page:	3
© Have a good day.	Any problems or questions please call the above listed POC. Thank You.
Comments:	

This fax and any attachments thereto, are intended only for use by the addressee (s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or Confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this fax, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please immediately notify me by telephone and permanently shred any printout of the original and any copy of the fax.

Request for license recordation

PATENT

REEL: 033430 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 07/25/2014